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Butterfly valves

Vele IRs(0lsyd Butterfly valve with locating holes - stainless
steel body and butterfly - FKM gasket (58423)

and aluminium pneumatic actuator (50800)

Specifications

> Valve

Dimensions: DN50 to DN200 (2" to 8")

Connection: with flanges PN6/PN 10/
PN16/150 Ibs

Operating pressure: |16 bar

Operating temperature: -10°C to +150°C
Material: CF8M stainless steel body and
butterfly and FKM sleeve gasket

=> Pneumatic actuator

Air connection: 1/8" or 1/4"

Operating pressure: 6 to 8 bar
Operating temperature: -20°C to +80°C
Material: Aluminium

1809001

BUREAU VERITAS
Certification
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Spring return
Part number
450632-50SE
450632-65SE
450632-80SE
450632-100SE
450632-125SE
450632-150SE
450632-200SE

Range

50

MOTORISED
VALVES

Double-acting type

DN

(mm)

50

65
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125
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(inches)
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Double-acting

type
Part number

450632-50DE

450632-65DE

450632-80DE
450632-100DE
450632-125DE
450632-150DE
450632-200DE
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Range

50

MOTORISED
VALVES

N° Part Name

BUTTERFLY VALVE (58423)
FIXING BOLT

WASHER

ADAPTER PLATE

COUPLING

PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR (50800)

~N O o B~ W N P

CAPPED PNEUMATIC CONNECTOR

8 EXHAUST SILENCER

Material

CF8M
STAINLESS STEEL
STAINLESS STEEL
STAINLESS STEEL
STAINLESS STEEL

ALUMINIUM

NICKEL-PLATED
BRASS

NICKEL-PLATED
BRASS

Quantity

N

[y

1

1 (SE*) or 2 (DE*¥)

1 (SE¥)

*Spring return pneumatic actuator **Double-acting type pneumatic actuator

You can refer to the following product data sheets for more technical information:

- 58423: Butterfly valve with locating holes, manual operation

- 50800SE: Spring return pneumatic actuator
- 50800DE: Double-acting type pneumatic actuator
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